

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8078 of 2023

=====

RAHULKUMAR NARADLAL JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH R JOSHI(12752) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,6.1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 10/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
A.J.DESAI)**

NOTICE to all respondents as well as learned
Advocate General returnable on 27.07.2023.

Direct service qua respondent no.2 is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

ANKIT SHAH