

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8078 of 2023

=====

RAHULKUMAR NARADLAL JOSHI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH R JOSHI(12752) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,6.1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 04/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

No-one is present. Put up on 11.08.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next
date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI